
 

 

 

Nieuwe Eerdsebaan 16 

5482 VS Schijndel 

Netherlands 

 

 

EC DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY 

 

We – SHINGA BV – herewith declare that the 

products defined below meet the basic 

requirements regarding safety and health and 

relevant provisions of the relevant EU Directives by 

design, type and the versions which are brought into 

circulation by us. 

 

In case of any products changes made without our 

approval, this declaration will be void. 

The products meet the requirements of the 

following Directives: 

 2006/42/EC MACHINERY DIRECTIVE 

 2014/35/EU LOW VOLTAGE DIRECTIVE 

 2014/30/EU ELECTROMAGNETIC 

 COMPATIBILITY DIRECTIVE 

 2011/65/EU ROHS DIRECTIVE 

 

Designation of the products: 

Electric folding bike 

 

Applied harmonized standards: 

 EN15194:2017 

 ISO/IEC/IEEE 14764:2022 

 EN-ISO 12100:2010 

 EN-ISO 13854:2019 

 EN-ISO 14120:2015 

 EN-ISO 13857:2019 

Models: 

 SCAMPER 

 AMBLING 

 CANTER 

 TROTTER 

 MUSTANG 

 

 

 GEMINI 

 SIERRA 

 PAPILLON 

 SKETCH 

 

EAN numbers: 

 8718868622112 

 8718868622105 

 8718868622006 

 8719325891133 

 8718868622082 

 8718868622129 

 8718868622181 

 8718868622228 

 8718868622211 

 8718868622174 

 8718868622167 

 

 8719325891263 

 8718868622938 

 8718868622259 

 8718868622242 

 8718868622631 

 8718868622266 

 8718868622044 

 8718868622594 

 8718868622037 

 8718868622471 

 8718868622815 

 

 8719325891119 

 8718868622679 

 8718868622068 

 8719325891126 

 8719325891249 

 8718868622600 

 8719325891218 

 8719325891232 

 8719325891027 

 8719325891096 

 8719325891010 

 

 8718868622778 

 8718868622761 

 8718868622358 

 8718868622655 

 8718868622754 

 8718868622372 

 8719325891225 

 8718868622730 

 8718868622648 

 8719325891089 

 8719325891331 



 8718868622686 

 8719325891256 

 8718868622952 

 8719325891140 

 8718868622150 

 8718868622839 

 8718868622693 

 8719325891485 

 8719325891492 

 

 8718868622495 

 8718868622822 

 8718868622808 

 8718868622488 

 8719325891102 

 8718868622433 

 8718868622419 

 8718868622426

  

 8719325891362 

 8719325891058 

 8719325891065 

 8719325891270 

 8719325891287 

 8719325891041 

 8719325891461 

 8719325891478 

 8719325891294 

 8719325891324 

 8719325891317 

 8719325891300 

 8719325891447 

 8719325891454 

 8719325891393 

 8719325891409 

 

 

Signed for and on behalf of:      Schijndel, 1 December 2022 

Shinga BV (Lacros) 

 

 

 

 

T.W. van den Oetelaar 

CEO 

 

 



Change 01 dated 23 May 2024 

Made by: Lacros team 

 

Added models: 

 Volte 

 TX Carbon 

 

Added: 

Lacros Volte black 8719325891829 

Lacros Volte gray 8719325891836 

Lacros Volte blue 8719325891850 

Lacros TX Carbon blue 8719325891720 

Lacros TX Carbon purple 8719325891713 

Lacros TX Carbon black 8719325891737 

Lacros Mustang M250 2024 black 8719325891867 

Lacros Mustang M250 2024 white 8719325891874 

Lacros Mustang M250 2024 gray 8719325891881 

Lacros S600 M200 blue 8719325891812 

Lacros S600 M200 red 8719325891805 

Lacros S600 M200 gray 8719325891799 

Lacros S600 M200 black 8719325891782 

Lacros S600XL M200 blue 8719325891775 

Lacros S600XL M200 red 8719325891768 

Lacros S600XL M200 gray 8719325891751 

Lacros S600XL M200 black 8719325891744 

Lacros S600XL Belt black 8719325891584 

Lacros S600XL Belt gray 8719325891591 

Lacros S600XL Belt red 8719325891621 

 

Deletion: 
Mustang 250W orange 8719325891089 

Mustang 250W black 8719325891294 

Mustang 250W gray 8719325891331 

Mustang S4 black 8719325891348 

Mustang S4 gray 8719325891355 

Gemini G400 white 8719325891003 

Gemini G400 gray 8719325891171 

Gemini G400 Action white 8719325891409 

Gemini G400 Action gray 8719325891416 

Gemini G200 black 8719325891300 

Gemini G200 gray 8719325891317 

Gemini G200 orange 8719325891324 

Gemini G200 white 8719325891447 


